SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34102/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/07/2014 1429/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

VISHWASRAO BAJIRAO PATIL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshav Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 13.02.2015.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

shall file Those respondents who have been served Vakalatnama and counter affidavit within two weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Pardeep Kumar) AR-cum-PS

Sr. P.A.