

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34102/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/07/2014 in WP No. 1429/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

VISHWASRAO BAJIRAO PATIL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for cancellation and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 598/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11955/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 28/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vatsalya Vijya, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.10.03

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

12:11:59 IST

Reason:

1

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 5th October, 2015.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar