## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34102/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/07/2014 in WP No.1429/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

VISHWASRAO BAJIRAO PATIL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for cancellation and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 598/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing

O.T. and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 11955/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

> Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv. Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.

For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. No.5 Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Nagvai, Adv.

Impleaded party Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv. Ms. Surabhi Sorchita, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

State

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.10.06

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

15:02:48 IST

Reason: For Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

1

Vinay Navare, Adv. Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv. Mr.

Keshav Ranjan, Adv. Mr.

Gwen K.B., Adv. Ms.

For Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

A copy of the application for impleadment has been given to Mr. Shekhar Naphade, the learned senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.5-Creditor. He seeks some time to reply the same.

Reply to the application shall be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.

List the afore-stated application on 30th October,

2015 and the main matter be notified on a Non-miscellaneous day in the month of January, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Rgistrar

2