## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34102/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2014 in WP No. 1429/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

VISHWASRAO BAJIRAO PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 598/2015 (XVI-A) SLP(C) No. 11955/2015 (IX)

Date: 30-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Dr. K.P. Kylasanathan Pillay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sajith P. Warrier, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.

For M/s. S.M. Jadhav And Company

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Gwen Kartika, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel appearing for the Sales Tax Department of the State of Maharashtra appears and seeks some time to file the application for intervention and wish to bring to the notice of this Court the dues to the Government.

The Respondent-Bank is also directed to file a statement as to what is the outstanding dues after sale of around 82 acres.

List on 11.10.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) ASST. REGISTRAR