## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34102/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2014 in WP No. 1429/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

VISHWASRAO BAJIRAO PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for extension of time on behalf of the Reserve Bank of India)

WITH T.P.(C) No. 598/2015 (XVI-A) SLP(C) No.11955/2015 (IX)

Date: 15-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR
Applicant(s)

M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR Mrs. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR

Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Mr. Shrish K. Deshpade, AOR

Mr. Mohit Goutam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

the reasons stated, I.A. No.7338 of 2019 in SLP(C) No.34102 of 2014 is allowed and two months' time is granted to the Banking Ombudsman for complying with the order dated 09.10.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) **COURT MASTER (SH)** 

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR