

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).34102/2014

**[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 11-07-2014
IN WP NO. 1429/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD]**

VISHWASRAO BAJIRAO PATIL & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND ORS.**

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 193398/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA NO. 26383/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA NO. 21893/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA NO. 193440/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA NO. 189840/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 193399/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 103600/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 5/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 153202/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 1529/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 3/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 193441/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 193392/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA NO. 193436/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA NO. 134055/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

**IA NO. 103598/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**IA NO. 1528/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**IA NO. 196839/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 598/2015 (IX)

FOR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2015

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2015

FOR IMPEADING PARTY ON IA 192612/2022

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 192612/2022

IA NO. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 192612/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA NO. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION

SLP(C) NO. 11955/2015 (IX)

FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1/2015

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2015
FOR IMPEADING PARTY ON IA 192640/2022
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPEADMENT ON IA 192640/2022

IA NO. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA NO. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 192640/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPEADMENT

Date : 19-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Savadikar, Adv.
Mr. Viraj M. Parakh, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gopalshankar Narayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Sanyukta N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Ms. Sanjukta N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. D. Aswathaman, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishanavi, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Gopalshankar Narayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Sanyukta N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Ms. Sanjukta N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. D. Aswathaman, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishanavi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 07.05.2025.

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**